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Date: 5th September 2024 Time: N/A 
Location: Cairo – Egypt 

 
General Clarifications by the Contracting Authority 

 
Request for Clarification 1: 

Regarding the ceramic required is the ceramic type and what is the ceramic dimensions for the walls and 
floors? 

Answer: 

- Type of ceramic is Venezia ceramic or equivalent type , regarding ceramic dimensions : for floor 40cm*40cm or 
50cm*50cm & for wall 20cm*20cm.  

Request for Clarification 2: 

For Assiut governorate regarding the supply and installation of a marble sign the quantity is only 1 sign and 
there are 5 vet units is it only one sign? 

Answer: 

- The quantity modified to be 5 in the excel document VOLUME 4.3.2 BILL OF QUANTITIES (attached). 

Request for Clarification 3: 

Regarding the metal gates supply and installation there is no description dimensions or weight 

Answer: 

- The dimensions of new iron gates are (width 2.5m-3m & height 2.5m) and it has been added to the item of 
new iron gates in the excel document VOLUME 4.3.2 BILL OF QUANTITIES (attached). 
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Request for Clarification 4: 

Regarding the interlock floors and the sidewalks there is no item for it. 

Answer: 

- The item for interlock floors and the sidewalks is already included for nitrogen unit in Sohag and Assiut.  
 
Request for Clarification 5: 

Regarding the equipment that the animals in the vet to give them injections and meds it has no item even 
though they need repairing and needs flooring and also new units. 

Answer: 

- Regarding the equipment that the animals in the vet to give them injections and meds (Squeeze Chutes) it 
have been added to the items in the excel document VOLUME 4.3.2 BILL OF QUANTITIES for the 
veterinary units in the three governorates (attached). 

 
Request for Clarification 6: 

Regarding the Reinforced concrete flooring there is no description for the iron network also no description 
was given of the iron mesh (numbers and diameters), thickness, or type of tarpaulin beneath the concrete. 

Answer: 

-The thickness of Reinforced concrete flooring is 15cm ,iron mesh will be 5φ10/m and tarpaulin beneath 
the concrete will be Polyethylene 100 micron and it have been added to the items in the excel document 
VOLUME 4.3.2 BILL OF QUANTITIES.   
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